

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 485-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/14/2023 In control: City Council
On agenda: 5/8/2023 Final action: 5/8/2023

Enactment date: 5/8/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 5/9/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into

one or more agreements with United Way of Greater Cleveland, as the lead partner organization, to

implement a program to provide access to legal services for covered individuals in eviction proceedings under Section 375.12 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, Legal

Representation in Housing Court.

Sponsors: Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, EVICTION, UNITED WAY OF GREATER

**CLEVELAND** 

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 485-2023-Ag w United Way for access to legal services for evictions, 2. 485-2023 Exec. Summary

-RTC Legal Aid, 3, 485-2023 Final Version - City Record 5/19/2023 Page 235

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
4/17/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into one or more agreements with United Way of Greater Cleveland, as the lead partner organization, to implement a program to provide access to legal services for covered individuals in eviction proceedings under Section 375.12 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, Legal Representation in Housing Court.